EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Norgen Vaaz

PRODUCT:
Jooce Bar Lemon

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
5 Litre plastic tray
10 litre plastic tub

DESCRIPTION:
A tangy lemon flavoured ice confection for use in juice smoothies.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, Sugar, Invert Syrup, Maltodextrin (wheat based), Lemon
Concentrate, Vegetable Gums (412, 410, 466), Food Acid (330), Egg,
Flavour.

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 12 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Milk and Nut based products are used in the factory that produces this
product.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 559 (100ml)
Serves per pack: 50 (5 Litre), 100 (10 Litre)
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 1009
Energy (kJ) 246 448
Protein (@) 0.1 0.1
Fat- total (9) 0.0 0.0
Fat- saturated () 0.0 0.0
Carbohydrates- total (g) 14.3 26.1
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 13.5 24.6
Sodium (mg) 4 6

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of

preparation.
EVEREST ICECREAM
Prepared/ Approved Document Name Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Jooce Bar-Lemon 1)
Date No. Rev File
05/03/2008 PS23343707 7 Product Specifications




EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Norgen Vaaz

PRODUCT:
Jooce Bar Mango Yoghurt

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
10 Litre plastic tub

DESCRIPTION:
A smooth and tangy mango puree based yoghurt ice cream

INGREDIENTS:

Water, Yoghurt 15.7% (reconstituted skim milk, emulsifier [471], yoghurt culture —
streptococcus thermophilus and lactobacillus delbrueckii ssp. bulgaricus), Sugar,
Milk Solids Non Fat, Mango Puree 3.6%, Wheat Glucose, Whey Powder
Concentrate, Polydextrose, Emulsifiers (471, 433), Vegetable gums (466, 412, 410,
407, 407a), Flavour, Colour (110).

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 12 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Nut based products are used in the factory that produces this product.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 49g (100ml)
Serves per pack: 100
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 100g
Energy (kJ) 266 542
Protein (g) 1.4 3.0
Fat- total (g) 0.9 1.9
Fat- saturated (g) 0.6 1.3
Carbohydrates- total (g) 12.5 25.4
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 11.6 23.7
Sodium (mg) 43 87

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of
preparation.

EVEREST ICECREAM

Prepared/ Approved Document Name Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Jooce Bar - Mango Yoghurt 1)
Date No. Rev File

05/03/2008 12647109 8 Product Specifications




EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Norgen Vaaz

PRODUCT:
Jooce Bar Mango

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
10 Litre plastic tub

DESCRIPTION:
A smooth mango puree based ice confection for use in juice smoothies.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, Sugar, Invert Syrup, Mango Puree 7%, Maltodextrin (wheat
derived), Vegetable Gum (412, 410, 466), Food Acid (330), Egg, Colour
(110).

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 12 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Milk and Nut based products are used in the factory that produces this

Product Specification

product.
NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 55g (100ml)
Serves per pack: 100
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 100g
Energy (kJ) 251 457
Protein (g) 0.1 0.2
Fat- total (g) 0.0 0.0
Fat- saturated (g) 0.0 0.0
Carbohydrates- total (g) 14.6 26.6
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 13.8 25.1
Sodium (mg) 3 6

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of
preparation.

EVEREST ICECREAM

Prepared/ Approved Document Name Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Jooce Bar - Mango 1)
Date No. Rev File

05/03/2008 23347106 7 Product Specifications




EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Norgen Vaaz

PRODUCT:
Jooce Bar Neutral

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
10 Litre plastic bucket

DESCRIPTION:
A neutral ice confection for use in juice smoothies.

INGREDIENTS:
Water, Sugar, Invert Syrup, Maltodextrin (wheat derived), Vegetable Gums
(412, 410, 466), Food Acid (330), Egg.

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 12 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Milk and Nut based products are used in the factory that produces this
product.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 55g (100ml)
Serves per pack: 100
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 100g
Energy (kJ) 262 476
Protein (@) 0.0 0.1
Fat- total (g) 0.0 0.0
Fat- saturated (g) 0.0 0.0
Carbohydrates- total (g) 15.3 27.8
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 14.3 26.0
Sodium (mg) 4 7

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of

preparation.
EVEREST ICECREAM
Prepared/ Approved Document Name Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Jooce Bar - Neutral 1)
Date No. Rev File
05/03/2008 SP23350006 7 Product Specifications




EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Norgen Vaaz

PRODUCT:
Jooce Bar Orange

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
10 Litre plastic tub

DESCRIPTION:
A tangy orange flavoured ice confection for use in juice smoothies.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, Sugar, Invert Syrup, Maltodextrin (wheat based), Orange
Concentrate < 1% (Preservatives [211,202], Antioxidant [223]), Vegetable
Gums (412, 410, 466), Food Acid (330), Flavour, Egg, Colour (110).

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 12 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Milk and Nut based products are used in the factory that produces this

Product Specification

product.
NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 55g (100ml)
Serves per pack: 100
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 1009
Energy (kJ) 260 472
Protein (@) 0.1 0.1
Fat- total (g) 0.0 0.0
Fat- saturated () 0.0 0.0
Carbohydrates- total (g) 15.1 27.5
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 14.3 26.0
Sodium (mg) 4 7

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of

preparation.
EVEREST ICECREAM
Prepared/ Approved Document Name Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Jooce Bar-Orange 1)
Date No. Rev File
05/03/2008 SP23354706 8 Product Specifications




EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Norgen Vaaz

PRODUCT:
Jooce Bar Pineapple

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
10 litre plastic tub

DESCRIPTION:
A pineapple flavoured ice confection for use in juice smoothies.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, Sugar, Invert Syrup, Maltodextrin (wheat derived), Vegetable Gums
(412, 410, 466), Food Acid (330), < 1% Flavour (pineapple), Egg, Colour
(102, 110).

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 12 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Milk and Nut based products are used in the factory that produces this

Product Specification

product.
NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 55g (100ml)
Serves per pack: 100
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 100g
Energy (kJ) 259 472
Protein (g) 0.0 0.1
Fat- total (g) 0.0 0.0
Fat- saturated (g) 0.0 0.0
Carbohydrates- total (g) 15.2 27.5
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 14.3 26.0
Sodium (mg) 4 7

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of
preparation.

EVEREST ICECREAM

Prepared/ Approved Document Name Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Jooce Bar - Pineapple 1)
Date No. Rev File

05/03/2008 PS23359006 7 Product Specifications




EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Norgen Vaaz

PRODUCT:
Jooce Bar Raspberry

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
10 Litre plastic tub

DESCRIPTION:
A fruity raspberry flavoured ice confection for use in juice smoothies.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, Sugar, Invert Syrup, Maltodextrin (wheat based), Vegetable Gum
(412, 410, 466), Food Acid (330), <1% Flavour (Raspberry), Egg, Colour
(120).

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 12 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Milk and Nut based products are used in the factory that produces this
product.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 55g (100ml)
Serves per pack: 100
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 100g
Energy (kJ) 260 472
Protein (g) 0.0 0.1
Fat- total (g) 0.0 0.0
Fat- saturated (g) 0.0 0.0
Carbohydrates- total (g) 15.2 27.6
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 14.3 26.0
Sodium (mg) 4 7

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of

preparation.
EVEREST ICECREAM
Prepared/ Approved Document Name Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Jooce Bar-Raspberry 1)
Date No. Rev File
05/03/2008 SP23366406 7 Product Specifications




EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Norgen Vaaz

PRODUCT:
Jooce Bar Strawberry Yoghurt

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
10 Litre plastic tub

DESCRIPTION:
A smooth and tangy strawberry based yoghurt ice cream

INGREDIENTS:

Water, Yoghurt 15.7% (reconstituted skim milk, yoghurt culture — streptococcus
thermophilus & lactobacillus delbrueckii ssp. bulgaricus), Sugar, Milk Solids Non
Fat, Strawberry Puree 4.0% (strawberries 65%, sugar, water), Wheat Glucose,
Whey Powder Concentrate, Milk Fat, Polydextrose, Emulsifiers (471,433),
Vegetable gums (466,412,410,407,407a), Flavour, Colour (110, 124).

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 12 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Nut and egg based products are used in the factory that produces this
product.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 49g (100ml)
Serves per pack: 100
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 1009
Energy (kJ) 269 550
Protein (g) 1.4 3.0
Fat- total (9) 0.9 1.9
Fat- saturated (g) 0.6 1.3
Carbohydrates- total (g) 12.7 25.9
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 11.8 24.2
Sodium (mg) 43 87

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of

preparation.
EVEREST ICECREAM
Prepared/ Approved Document Name Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Jooce Bar — Strawberry Yoghurt 1)
Date No. Rev File
05/03/2008 SP12671106 8 Product Specifications




EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Norgen Vaaz

PRODUCT:
Jooce Bar Strawberry

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
10 Litre plastic tub

DESCRIPTION:
A fruity strawberry puree based ice confection for use in juice smoothies.

INGREDIENTS:

Water, Sugar, Invert Syrup, Strawberry Puree 7% (strawberries, sugar,
water, flavour, colour [120]), Maltodextrin (wheat derived), Vegetable
Gums (412, 410,466), Food Acid (330), Egg.

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 12 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Milk and Nut based products are used in the factory that produces this
product.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 55g (100ml)
Serves per pack: 100
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 100g
Energy (kJ) 260 473
Protein (@) 0.1 0.2
Fat- total (g) 0.0 0.0
Fat- saturated () 0.0 0.0
Carbohydrates- total (g) 15.1 27.5
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 14.3 26.0
Sodium (mg) 4 6

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of
preparation.

EVEREST ICECREAM

Prepared/ Approved Document Name Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Jooce Bar - Strawberry 1)
Date No. Rev File

05/03/2008 PS23371106 7 Product Specifications




EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Norgen Vaaz

PRODUCT:
Jooce Bar Wildberry

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
5 Litre plastic tray

DESCRIPTION:
A fruity wildberry flavoured ice confection for use in juice smoothies.

INGREDIENTS:
Water, Sugar, Invert Syrup, Maltodextrin (derived), Vegetable Gums (412,
410, 466), Food Acid (330, 220), Flavour, Egg, Colour (122,133).

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 12 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Milk and Nut based products are used in the factory that produces this
product.

Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 55g (100ml)
Serves per pack: 50
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 100g
Energy (kJ) 262 476
Protein (g) 0.0 0.1
Fat- total (g) 0.0 0.0
Fat- saturated (g) 0.0 0.0
Carbohydrates- total (g) 15.3 27.8
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 14.3 26.0
Sodium (mg) 4 7

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of

preparation.
EVEREST ICECREAM
Prepared/ Approved Document Name Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Jooce Bar - Wildberry 1)
Date No Rev File
05/03/2008 PS523386406. 7 Product Specifications




EVEREST COLONIAL PTY LTD

14 Plateau Rd, Reservoir, VIC. 3073
Ph: 03 9460 6588 Fax: 03 9462 1358
WWW.everest-icecream.com.au

BRAND NAME:

Norgen Vaaz

PRODUCT:
Jooce Bar Yoghurt

SIZE AND PACKAGING:
10 Litre plastic tub

DESCRIPTION:
A smooth and tangy low fat yoghurt ice cream

INGREDIENTS:

Water, Yoghurt 17.1% (Reconstituted skim milk, Emulsifier [471], Yoghurt Culture-
streptococcus thermophilus & lactobacillus delbrueckii ssp. bulgaricus), Sugar, Milk
Solids Non Fat, Glucose (wheat derived), Whey Powder Concentrate, Milk Fat,
Polydextrose, Emulsifiers (471,433), Vegetable Gums (466,412,410,407,4074a).

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE:

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 12 months from date of manufacture as
indicated by the best before date.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION:
Nut and egg based products are used in the factory that produces this

Product Specification

product.
NUTRITION INFORMATION
Serving size: 49g (100ml)
Serves per pack: 100
Average Average
Quantity per | Quantity per
Serving 1009
Energy (kJ) 269 550
Protein (g) 1.5 3.1
Fat- total (9) 1.0 1.9
Fat- saturated (g) 0.7 1.3
Carbohydrates- total (g) 12.6 25.7
Carbohydrates- sugar (g) 11.7 23.9
Sodium (mg) 44 90

The information contained in this specification sheet is given in good faith and is considered to be accurate at the date of
preparation.

EVEREST ICECREAM

Prepared/ Approved Document Name Pages
Eadwina Guglielmino Jooce Bar - Yoghurt 1)
Date No Rev File

05/03/2008 PS12681906 8 Product Specifications
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